FORM P'50-1 1-31-92			U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
MRD	8/0/04			
Mail Stop ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION SERVIC United States Postal Service Express Mail Mailing La 102813186				
Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
1.	Name of conveying party(ies):	2.	Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
	Shawn Clark, Gerald Crowley, and Rodney LaJeret	Name: Address:	Briggs and Stratton Corporation	
3.	Nature of Conveyance:		12301 West Wirth Street Wauwatosa, WI 53222	
X Assi	gnment _ Merger	Additiona	al name(s) & address(cs) attached? Yes _X_ No	
_ Securi	ty Agreement _ Change of Name			
_ Other: Execution	on Date: <u>June 8, 2004</u>			
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s):	Ĩ		
	A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/207,500 Filed: June 15, 2004	В.	Patent No.(s)	
Additional numbers attached? _ Yes X No				
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Casimir F. Laska	6.	Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
	Michael Best & Friedrich LLP 100 East Wisconsin Avenue Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202-4108		OPR/FINANC	
	Phone: (262) 956-6507		HA B	
		7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 44400	
			X Deficiencies in fee charged to Deposit Account	
		8.	Deposit account number: 13-3080	
	DO NOT USE THIS			
9.	Statement and signature.			
:	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and c	orrect and a	ny attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Casimir F. Laska (Reg. No. 30,862)			August 10, 2004	
Name of	Person Signing Signature		Date	
Attorney File 018367-9812-00 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3				
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)				

cc: Docketing

08/12/2004 MGETACHE 00000006 29207500

01 FC:8021

40.00 0

ASSIGNMENT

Pursuant to our obligation to Briggs & Stratton Corporation (hereinafter referred to as

"Assignee"), a Wisconsin Corporation having its principal place of business at:

12301 West Wirth Street Wauwatosa, WI 53222

and for other valuable and sufficient consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we:

Shawn Clark 3229 Vandover Road Poplar Bluff, MO 64901

Gerald Crowley 18 County Road 411 Poplar Bluff, MO 63901

Rodney LaJeret HCR 1 Box 709 Fairdealing, MO 63939

confirm our obligation to and hereby sell, assign and convey, unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, our entire right, title and interest -

(1) in and to a new, original and ornamental design entitled "AIR CLEANER

COVER" for which we have executed a design Patent Application on even date herewith (Atty.

File No. 018367-9812-00);

(2) in and to said design patent application, in and to all other patent applications

(including divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, and reissue applications), and in and to

the patent or patents to be granted thereon, including reissues thereof, if any, to the full end of

the term or terms for which said patent or patents may be granted;

PATENT REEL: 015686 FRAME: 0465 (3) in and to all patent applications or design registrations corresponding to the Application filed in countries foreign to the United States of America, and in and to any and all patents granted on said applications to the full end of the terms for which said patents may be granted; and

(4) under the International Convention in respect to the design patent application and agree that any patent applications or design registrations of any foreign countries which may be filed shall be filed in the name of our Assignee with a claim to priority based on said design application.

And we hereby agree that we will, upon demand of Assignee, its successors or assigns, and without further consideration to us, execute any and all papers that may be necessary, or deemed by Assignee, its successors or assigns, to be necessary, to a complete fulfillment of the intent and purposes of this Assignment, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be paid by Assignee, its successors and assigns, and not by us.

I hereby authorize the Assignee or the attorney of record to insert in this instrument the filing date and serial number of my application.

Serial No.:	
Filed:	

And the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States is hereby authorized and requested to issue said design patent or patents to Assignee.

06/08/04	Them (Que
Date	Shawn Clark
06/08/04	Guald Crowley
Date	Gerald Crowley
6-8-04	$\mathcal{P}_{\neg}\mathcal{M}$

Date Rodney LaJeret

RECORDED: 08/10/2004